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Conference on the events of January 20 

On January 18, 2022, a conference organized by Khazar University's Department 

of History and Archeology, entitled "Azerbaijan's National Struggle for the Victory 

of Karabakh on January 20," was dedicated to the national struggle of the 

Azerbaijani people during the collapse of the Soviet Union. The conference was 

attended by university administration, faculty members and students of the 

department. 

After commemorating the martyrs of January 20, the rector of the university Irada 

Khalilova, the head of the department of history and archeology Telman 

Nusratoglu, the director of public relations and media Alovsat Amirbeyli and the 

teachers participating in the conference gave detailed information about the 

Armenian separatism that was ignited in Nagorno-Karabakh at that time, the 

process of expulsion of Azerbaijani Turks from their ancestral lands in Armenia, 

the military intervention of the Soviet regime to suppress the national liberation 

struggle of the Azerbaijani people. 

 

20 yanvar hadisələri ilə bağlı konfrans 

2022-ci il yanvarın 18-də Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin 

təşkil etdiyi “20 Yanvardan Qarabağ Zəfərinə Azərbaycan Milli Mübarizəsi” adlı 

konfrans Sovetlər İttifaqının dağılması prosesində Azərbaycan xalqının apardığı 

milli mübarizəyə, ölkənin ərazi bütövlüyü yolunda aparılan çətin prosesə həsr 

edilmişdir. Konfransda universitetin rəhbərliyi, departamentin müəllimləri və 

tələbələri iştirak etmişlər. 

20 Yanvar şəhidlərinin xatirəsi anıldıqdan sonra universitetin rektoru dosent İradə 

Xəlilova, Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri dosent Telman Nüsrətoğlu, 

İştimai əlaqələr və mediya üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli və konfransda iştirak 

edən müəllimlər o dövr Dağlıq Qarabağda alovlandırılan erməni separatizmi, 

Azərbaycan türklərinin Ermənistandaki dədə-baba yurdlarından qovulma prosesi, 

Sovet rejiminin Azərbaycan xalqının milli azadlıq mübarizəsini silah gücü ilə 

yatırtmaq üçün hərbi müdaxiləyəsi ilə bağlı ətraflı məlumat vermişlər. 
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